 Electronic Locking & Monitoring 3 0 0 0 - U 3 0 0 - X X
EMKA Beschlagteile GmbH & Co. KG Rev. 2018-01-15 / Roh Art-Nr. 2424 Page 1 of 1
  Einpunktverriegelung
Diese Verriegelung dient als Universalverschluss für beliebige Schränke oder Gehäuse und ist zum Anschluss an das Ein-
punktverriegelungsmodul 3000-U32-XX des ELM Systems geeignet. Ein eingebauter Kontakt signalisiert den Türzustand.
3000-U300-01 Basic Version; Öffnung durch Einschalten der Energieversorgung, minimale Einschaltdauer 5 Sekunden
3000-U300-02  Basic delay Version; nach Einschalten der Energieversorgung bleibt die Verrieglung geöffnet bis die
      die Energieversorgung abgeschaltet wird
3000-U300-03  Energy store; Öffnung durch Abschalten der Energieversorgung
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.
  Single Point Latch
This latch is used as universal lock for all kinds of cabinets or shelters. It can be connected to the single point latch module 3000-
U32-XX of the ELM system.
3000-U300-01 Basic version; latch opens when power supply is switched on, minimum release time 5 seconds
3000-U300-02  Basic delay version; after switching on power supply latch remains open until  power supply is switched off
3000-U300-03  Energy store; latch opens by switching off power supply
Subject to technical changes.
Fig. 1: 3000-U300-xx
Characteristics
 Power supply:……......................................................... 9…32 V DC, 100 mA
 Contact rating: ……....................................................... max. 30 V DC, max. 100 mA, min. 1 mA
 Cable length: ................................................................. 150 mm with RJ45 connector
 Static holding force.......................................................... 3000 N (= 300 kp)
 Dynamic holding force (operating load)..........................   800 N (=   80 kp)
RJ45 plug
front side view
Pin number
of plug
Signal Color
3 contact BK
4 latch (-) RD
5 latch (+) GN
6 contact YE